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Low Power
Constellation.2™
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ST91000640NS
ST91000641NS?
ST91000642NS?3
ST91000640SS
ST91000641SS?
ST9100064255%*
ST9500620NS
ST9500621NS?
ST9500622NS?>*
ST9500620SS
ST9500621SS?
ST950062255%°
ST9250610NS
ST9250611NS?
ST9250612NS?>*

9RZ168
9TR168
9XU168
9R7268
9TR268
9XU268
9RZ164
9TR164
9XU164
9R7264
9TR264
9XU264
9RZ162
9TR162
9XU162

1TB
1TB
1TB
1TB
1TB
1TB
500GB
500GB
500GB
500GB
500GB
500GB
250GB
250GB
250GB
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Encryption?
Encryption/FIPS Validated?®

Encryption?
Encryption/FIPS Validated?®

Encryption®
Encryption/FIPS Validated?*

Encryption?
Encryption/FIPS Validated?®

Encryption?
Encryption/FIPS Validated?®
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Family NAND Full Drive ~ Warranty
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1 One gigabyte, or GB, equals one billion bytes and one terabyte, or TB, equals one trillion bytes when referring to hard drive capacity.

2 Self-Encrypting Drives (SED) and FIPS 140-2 Validated drives are not available in all models or countries. May require TCG-compliant host or controller support.
3 See FIPS 140-2 Level 2 Certificate at http://csrc.nist.gov/groups/STM/cmvp/documents/140-1/1401val2010.htm#1299

4 Data provided is based on format at 512 bytes.

New Seagate Model Number Key, Enterprise

ST 500 NM 123 1

BRAND CAPACITY SEGMENT ATTRIBUTES GENERATION
2 letters 2 to 4 digits 2 letters 3 digits, non-intelligent 1 digit, intelligent
ST = Seagate 500 = 500GB MM = Mission-Critical, 2.5-Inch, 10K Varies as needed, for example: 1 = 1st Generation
MX = Maxtor 1000 = 1000GB MX = Mission-Critical, 2.5-Inch, 15K Interface 2 = 2nd Generation
Capacities >9999GB: NM = Nearline, 3.5-Inch RPM 3 = 3rd Generation
10 =10TB NX = Nearline, 2.5-Inch Cache
15=15TB FM = SSD Mainstream SED

FX = SSD Performance

View a brief training presentation on how our model number format has at www.brai k.c g ydeINumber

Seagate
Partner Program

Seagate Partner Program Members Distributors EMEA SPP Support US Sales Support

Visit the Sales Tools section to access the latest http://direct.seagate.com 00-800-6890-8282 1-800-SEAGATE or 1-405-324-4700
product roadmap, end-of-life schedule and product

information. http://spp.seagate.com
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